Guelph () -vs- Windsor ()
1/27/2023 at Windsor

Date: 1/27/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
St 7 20 o3[ o >
Attendance: 186 Windsor 0 2 1 3
Location: Windsor GPH: Duncan Penman (2)
WSR: Matt McNamara (1); Jaydon Fetter (1); Matt Dorsey (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GPH WSR
2nd  3:22 GPH Duncan Penman Cameron Searles, Nolan DeGurse EV 1 0
2nd 6:42 WSR Jaydon Fetter Sean Olson, Aaron Shaw EV 1 1
2nd  7:31 WSR Matt McNamara Anthony Stefano, Jaydon Fetter PP 1 2
2nd 19:31 GPH Duncan Penman Luke Bignell, EV 2 2
3rd  9:21 WSR Matt Dorsey Hunter Holmes, Stef Dobrich EV 2 3
Guelph Power Plays Windsor Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 07:13 10:51 03:38 0 0 -- 1st 02:06 04:06 02:00 0 0 --
1st 08:51 02:46 13:55 0 0 -- 1st 11:27 13:27 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 00:46 10:15 09:29 1 2 PPG 1st 13:53 15:53 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 08:15 14:11 05:56 0 0 -- 1st 17:32  19:32 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 12:11  16:12 04:01 0 0 -- 2nd 07:10 07:31 00:21 1 0 PPG
2nd 14:12 18:47 04:35 0 0 -- 3rd 05:24 07:24 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 16:47 18:26 21:39 1 1 PPG 10:21 1 0 1/6
63:13 2 3 2/7
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GPH Ethan Doyle 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 2:06 PP
1st WSR Keegan McMullen 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 7:13 PP
1st WSR Barrett Dachyshyn 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 8:51 PP
1st GPH Duncan Penman 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 11:27 PP
1st GPH Nathan Allensen 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 13:53 PP
1st WSR Robbie Burt 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 16:18
1st GPH Zach Roberts 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 16:18
1st GPH Luke Bignell 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 17:32 PP
2nd WSR Stef Dobrich 02:00 CLOSING HAND ON PUCK MINOR 0:46 PP
2nd GPH Jaxon Camp 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 7:10 PP
2nd WSR Nolan Gardiner 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:15 PP
2nd WSR Jordan Chudley 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:11 PP
2nd WSR Keegan McMullen 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 14:12 PP
2nd WSR Stef Dobrich 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 16:47 PP
MISCONDU
2nd WSR Stef Dobrich 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 18:47
3rd GPH Anthony Tabak 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 5:24 PP
3rd WSR Brady Hinz 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 16:26 PP




Guelph 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

Pen BLK

Cole Cameron
Tristan De Jong
Duncan Penman
Jaxon Camp
Zach Roberts
Emmett Gordon
Ethan Doyle
Anthony Tabak
Griffin Wilson
Jacob Winterton
Cameron Searles
Ted Nichol
Colton Incze
Brendan Cregan
Nolan DeGurse
Nathan Allensen
Zachary Poirier
Luke Bignell

o

Windsor 3

Pos

Totals

Player

NO OO OO OOOOOOOOOONO OO

W OO OO0OO0OH+H OOOOOOOOOOoO|>»
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO O
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000 OoOOoOOoO OoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 OO 00000000 OoOOoOOoOw
OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0O OO0 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOo
OO OO0 00000000000 OoOOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

1
1
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000 O0OO0O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOo o

0-0 7-14

FO Pen BLK

10
11
13
15
17
18
19
20
21
25
26
28
31
43
a4
55
91
93

Dakota Lund-Cornish
Stef Dobrich
Aaron Shaw
Brady Pataki

Sean Olson
Keegan McMullen
Anthony Stefano
Barrett Dachyshyn
Holden Wale
Grant Spence
Matt McNamara
Jaydon Fetter
Robbie Burt

Matt Dorsey
Nathan Torchia
Nolan Gardiner
Jordan Chudley
Will Ennis

Brady Hinz
Hunter Holmes

o

- 3-14

Totals

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

Guelph Goalkeeping

De

c Mins GA EN 1

2 3 Total

WO OoOoOOoOOoOOOoOH+H O EFEHOOOOOOOOO O

Ok O 0O 00000+ OOO0OOH+HORORHRKEOI|P
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0O0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Windsor Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player

De

[ Mins GA EN 1

1
1
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

0-0 10-28

2 3 Total

31 Colton Incze
33 Brendan Cregan

0:00 O
59:07 3

0 0 0 0 O
0 12 13 15 40

1 Dakota Lund-Cornish

31 Nathan Torchia

0:00
60:00

0 0 0 0 0 O
2 0 12 11 10 33

Totals

No data to report.

3

Guelph Faceoffs

0 12 13 15 40

Totals

No data to report.

Windsor Faceoffs

2 0 12 11 10 33



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [02:06] Penalty on Ethan Doyle GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 WSR [02:06] Start power play for WSR.
PP
0-0 WSR [04:06] Ethan Doyle (GPH) penalty complete.
PP
0-0 WSR [04:06] End power play for WSR.
0-0 [07:13] Penalty on Keegan McMullen WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP GPH [07:13] Start power play for GPH.
0-0 [08:51] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

0-0 PP GPH [08:51] Start power play for GPH.

0-0 PP GPH [09:13] Keegan McMullen (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP GPH [10:51] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP GPH [10:51] End power play for GPH.

0-0 [11:27] Penalty on Duncan Penman GPH 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 WSR [11:27] Start power play for WSR.
PP
0-0 WSR [13:27] Duncan Penman (GPH) penalty complete.
PP
0-0 WSR [13:27] End power play for WSR.
0-0 [13:53] Penalty on Nathan Allensen GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 WSR [13:53] Start power play for WSR.
PP
0-0 WSR [15:53] Nathan Allensen (GPH) penalty complete.
PP
0-0 WSR [15:53] End power play for WSR.
0-0 [16:18] Penalty on Robbie Burt WSR 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
0-0 [16:18] Penalty on Zach Roberts GPH 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
0-0 [17:32] Penalty on Luke Bignell GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 WSR [17:32] Start power play for WSR.
0-0 [19:16] Robbie Burt (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0 [19:16] Zach Roberts (GPH) penalty complete.

0-0 PP GPH [19:32] Luke Bignell (GPH) penalty complete.
0-0 PP GPH [19:32] End power play for WSR.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:46] Penalty on Stef Dobrich WSR 2 minutes for CLOSING HAND ON PUCK, (power play opp).
0-0 PP GPH [00:46] Start power play for GPH.

0-0 PP GPH [02:46] Stef Dobrich (WSR) penalty complete.

0-0 PP GPH [02:46] End power play for GPH.

[03:22] GOAL by GPH Duncan Penman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cameron Searles and Nolan DeGurse, On ice for GPH: , On
0-0 ice for WSR: , goal number 3 for season.

Guelph 1, Windsor 0

[06:42] GOAL by WSR Jaydon Fetter, Assist by Sean Olson and Aaron Shaw, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number
1-0 3 for season.

Guelph 1, Windsor 1

1-1 [07:10] Penalty on Jaxon Camp GPH 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

PP
1-1 WSR [07:10] Start power play for WSR.

[07:31] GOAL by WSR Matt McNamara (POWER PLAY), Assist by Anthony Stefano and Jaydon Fetter, On ice for WSR: , On
1-1 ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.

Guelph 1, Windsor 2
1-2 PP GPH [07:31] Jaxon Camp (GPH) penalty complete.
1-2 PP GPH [07:31] End power play for WSR.
1-2 [08:15] Penalty on Nolan Gardiner WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-2 PP GPH [08:15] Start power play for GPH.
1-2 PP GPH [10:15] Nolan Gardiner (WSR) penalty complete.
1-2 PP GPH [10:15] End power play for GPH.
1-2 [12:11] Penalty on Jordan Chudley WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).



1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

1-2

1-2
1-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2

2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3

PP GPH [12:11] Start power play for GPH.
PP GPH [14:11] Jordan Chudley (WSR) penalty complete.
PP GPH [14:11] End power play for GPH.
[14:12] Penalty on Keegan McMullen WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP GPH [14:12] Start power play for GPH.
PP GPH [16:12] Keegan McMullen (WSR) penalty complete.
PP GPH [16:12] End power play for GPH.
[16:47] Penalty on Aaron Shaw WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
PP GPH [16:47] Start power play for GPH.
[18:47] Penalty on Stef Dobrich WSR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

PP
WSR [18:47] Aaron Shaw (WSR) penalty complete.

PP
WSR [18:47] End power play for GPH.

[19:31] GOAL by GPH Duncan Penman, Assist by Luke Bignell, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 4 for season.
Guelph 2, Windsor 2

Period #3 Plays
[05:24] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

PP

WSR [05:24] Start power play for WSR.

PP

WSR [07:24] Anthony Tabak (GPH) penalty complete.
PP

WSR [07:24] End power play for WSR.
[09:07] Stef Dobrich (WSR) penalty complete.

[09:21] GOAL by WSR Matt Dorsey, Assist by Hunter Holmes and Stef Dobrich, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 5 for season.

Guelph 2, Windsor 3

[16:26] Penalty on Brady Hinz WSR 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP GPH [16:26] Start power play for GPH.
PP GPH [18:26] Brady Hinz (WSR) penalty complete.
PP GPH [18:26] End power play for GPH.



