Guelph () -vs- Windsor () 1/27/2023 at Windsor

Date: 1/27/2023 Start: 7:30PM Time: 2:11 Attendance: 186 Location: Windsor

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Guelph	0	2	0	2
Windsor	0	2	1	3

GPH: Duncan Penman (2) **WSR:** Matt McNamara (1); Jaydon Fetter (1); Matt Dorsey (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	GPH	WSR
2nd	3:22	GPH	Duncan Penman	Cameron Searles, Nolan DeGurse	EV	1	0
2nd	6:42	WSR	Jaydon Fetter	Sean Olson, Aaron Shaw	EV	1	1
2nd	7:31	WSR	Matt McNamara	Anthony Stefano, Jaydon Fetter	PP	1	2
2nd	19:31	GPH	Duncan Penman	Luke Bignell,	EV	2	2
3rd	9:21	WSR	Matt Dorsey	Hunter Holmes, Stef Dobrich	EV	2	3

Guelph Power Plays

Windsor Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	07:13	10:51	03:38	0	0			1st	02:06	04:06	02:00	0	0	
1st	08:51	02:46	13:55	0	0			1st	11:27	13:27	02:00	0	0	
2nd	00:46	10:15	09:29	1	2	PPG		1st	13:53	15:53	02:00	0	0	
2nd	08:15	14:11	05:56	0	0			1st	17:32	19:32	02:00	0	0	
2nd	12:11	16:12	04:01	0	0			2nd	07:10	07:31	00:21	1	0	PPG
2nd	14:12	18:47	04:35	0	0			3rd	05:24	07:24	02:00	0	0	
2nd	16:47	18:26	21:39	1	1	PPG	_				10:21	1	0	1/6
			63:13	2	3	2/7								

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	GPH	Ethan Doyle	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	2:06	PP
1st	WSR	Keegan McMullen	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	7:13	PP
1st	WSR	Barrett Dachyshyn	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	8:51	PP
1st	GPH	Duncan Penman	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	11:27	PP
1st	GPH	Nathan Allensen	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	13:53	PP
1st	WSR	Robbie Burt	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	16:18	
1st	GPH	Zach Roberts	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	16:18	
1st	GPH	Luke Bignell	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	17:32	PP
2nd	WSR	Stef Dobrich	02:00	CLOSING HAND ON PUCK	MINOR	0:46	PP
2nd	GPH	Jaxon Camp	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	7:10	PP
2nd	WSR	Nolan Gardiner	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:15	PP
2nd	WSR	Jordan Chudley	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:11	PP
2nd	WSR	Keegan McMullen	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	14:12	PP
2nd	WSR	Stef Dobrich	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	16:47	PP
2nd	WSR	Stef Dobrich	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	18:47	
3rd	GPH	Anthony Tabak	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	5:24	PP
3rd	WSR	Brady Hinz	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	16:26	PP

Individual

Guelph 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Cole Cameron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Tristan De Jong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Duncan Penman	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Jaxon Camp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Zach Roberts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Emmett Gordon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Ethan Doyle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Anthony Tabak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Griffin Wilson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Jacob Winterton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Cameron Searles	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Ted Nichol	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Colton Incze	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Brendan Cregan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	49	Nolan DeGurse	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Nathan Allensen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	77	Zachary Poirier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Luke Bignell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Windsor 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Dakota Lund-Cornish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Stef Dobrich	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
	10	Aaron Shaw	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Brady Pataki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Sean Olson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Keegan McMullen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	17	Anthony Stefano	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Barrett Dachyshyn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Holden Wale	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Grant Spence	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Matt McNamara	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Jaydon Fetter	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Robbie Burt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Matt Dorsey	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Nathan Torchia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Nolan Gardiner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	44	Jordan Chudley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	55	Will Ennis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Brady Hinz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	93	Hunter Holmes	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	10-28	0

Guelph Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	_ C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	_3_	Total
31	Colton Incze		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Brendan Cregan		59:07	3	0	12	13	15	40
	Totals			3	0	12	13	15	40

Windsor Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Dakota Lund-Cornish		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Nathan Torchia		60:00	2	0	12	11	10	33
	Totals			2	0	12	11	10	33

Guelph Faceoffs

Windsor Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

```
Score PP
              Play
                                                                   Period #1 Plays
0-0
              [02:06] Penalty on Ethan Doyle GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
      PP
      WSR
0-0
              [02:06] Start power play for WSR.
      PP
      WSR
0-0
              [04:06] Ethan Doyle (GPH) penalty complete.
      DР
      WSR
0-0
              [04:06] End power play for WSR.
0 - 0
              [07:13] Penalty on Keegan McMullen WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0 - 0
      PP GPH [07:13] Start power play for GPH.
0-0
              [08:51] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0
      PP GPH [08:51] Start power play for GPH.
0-0
      PP GPH [09:13] Keegan McMullen (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0
      PP GPH [10:51] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0
      PP GPH [10:51] End power play for GPH.
0 - 0
              [11:27] Penalty on Duncan Penman GPH 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
      PР
0-0
      WSR
              [11:27] Start power play for WSR.
      PP
0-0
      WSR
              [13:27] Duncan Penman (GPH) penalty complete.
      DD
0-0
      WSR
              [13:27] End power play for WSR.
0-0
              [13:53] Penalty on Nathan Allensen GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0 - 0
      WSR
              [13:53] Start power play for WSR.
      PΡ
0-0
      WSR
              [15:53] Nathan Allensen (GPH) penalty complete.
0-0
      WSR
              [15:53] End power play for WSR.
\Omega - \Omega
              [16:18] Penalty on Robbie Burt WSR 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
0 - 0
              [16:18] Penalty on Zach Roberts GPH 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
              [17:32] Penalty on Luke Bignell GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0 - 0
0-0
      WSR
              [17:32] Start power play for WSR.
0 - 0
              [19:16] Robbie Burt (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0
              [19:16] Zach Roberts (GPH) penalty complete.
0-0
      PP GPH [19:32] Luke Bignell (GPH) penalty complete.
0-0
      PP GPH [19:32] End power play for WSR.
                                                                   Period #2 Plays
              [00:46] Penalty on Stef Dobrich WSR 2 minutes for CLOSING HAND ON PUCK, (power play opp).
0 - 0
0-0
      PP GPH [00:46] Start power play for GPH.
0-0
      PP GPH [02:46] Stef Dobrich (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0
      PP GPH [02:46] End power play for GPH.
               [03:22] GOAL by GPH Duncan Penman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cameron Searles and Nolan DeGurse, On ice for GPH: , On
0-0
               ice for WSR: , goal number 3 for season.
               Guelph 1, Windsor 0
               [06:42] GOAL by WSR Jaydon Fetter, Assist by Sean Olson and Aaron Shaw, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number
1-0
               3 for season.
               Guelph 1, Windsor 1
1-1
              [07:10] Penalty on Jaxon Camp GPH 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1
      WSR
              [07:10] Start power play for WSR.
               [07:31] GOAL by WSR Matt McNamara (POWER PLAY), Assist by Anthony Stefano and Jaydon Fetter, On ice for WSR: , On
1 - 1
               ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.
               Guelph 1, Windsor 2
1-2
      PP GPH [07:31] Jaxon Camp (GPH) penalty complete.
1-2
      PP GPH [07:31] End power play for WSR.
1-2
               [08:15] Penalty on Nolan Gardiner WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-2
      PP GPH [08:15] Start power play for GPH.
1-2
      PP GPH [10:15] Nolan Gardiner (WSR) penalty complete.
1-2
      PP GPH [10:15] End power play for GPH.
```

[12:11] Penalty on Jordan Chudley WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-2

```
PP GPH [12:11] Start power play for GPH.
1-2
      PP GPH [14:11] Jordan Chudley (WSR) penalty complete.
1-2
      PP GPH [14:11] End power play for GPH.
1-2
              [14:12] Penalty on Keegan McMullen WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-2
      PP GPH [14:12] Start power play for GPH.
1-2
      PP GPH [16:12] Keegan McMullen (WSR) penalty complete.
1-2
      PP GPH [16:12] End power play for GPH.
              [16:47] Penalty on Aaron Shaw WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-2
1-2
      PP GPH [16:47] Start power play for GPH.
              [18:47] Penalty on Stef Dobrich WSR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-2
1-2
      WSR
              [18:47] Aaron Shaw (WSR) penalty complete.
      PP
1-2
      WSR
              [18:47] End power play for GPH.
1-2
              [19:31] GOAL by GPH Duncan Penman, Assist by Luke Bignell, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 4 for season.
              Guelph 2, Windsor 2
                                                                  Period #3 Plays
2-2
              [05:24] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
      PP
      WSR
2-2
              [05:24] Start power play for WSR.
      PΡ
      WSR
2-2
              [07:24] Anthony Tabak (GPH) penalty complete.
      WSR
2-2
              [07:24] End power play for WSR.
2-2
              [09:07] Stef Dobrich (WSR) penalty complete.
              [09:21] GOAL by WSR Matt Dorsey, Assist by Hunter Holmes and Stef Dobrich, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal
2-2
              number 5 for season.
              Guelph 2, Windsor 3
2-3
              [16:26] Penalty on Brady Hinz WSR 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-3
      PP GPH [16:26] Start power play for GPH.
2-3
      PP GPH [18:26] Brady Hinz (WSR) penalty complete.
2-3
      PP GPH [18:26] End power play for GPH.
```

1-2